APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL THE KANJIRAPPALLY HERITAGE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930484

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75456

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 26TH MILE PALAMPRA PO KANJIRAPPALY KOTTAYAM KERALA,

KOTTAYAM , KERALA - 686518

5 PRINCIPAL NAME VINEETHA G NAIR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 75456@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9947108363

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/Affiliation-Letter-2-
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY 1.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/TRUST-DEED-1.pdf
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/NOC-1.pdf
BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/Recognition-
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE Certificate.pdf

o COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/Fitness-Certificate-
BUILDING CODE 2025-26.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/FIRE-SAFETY-
COMPETENT AUTHORITY CERTIFICATE.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/SELF-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION CERTIFICATION-PROFORMA-1.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/Water-Sanitation-

Certificates-2025.pdf
NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/School-Fees-2025-
26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/Annual-Report-
2024-25.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/SMC-2025-26.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/PTA_Alfeen_2024-
25 pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/ACADEMIC-

APPLICABILITY RESULT-OF-LAST-THREE-YEARS.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL VINEETHA G NAIR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 42

PGT 12

TGT 11

PRT 12



3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 37 37

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 16 16

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

1:1.5
Ms. Sunitha M S

Ms. Molly George

100

100

24501
30 & 51

6 & 57

YES
18

18



7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

Vineetha G Nair
Arifa Huck N F
Shiji Suprakash
Jini Jacob

Bini Vidyadharan
Shyma AS
Sunitha M S
Nishamol KA
Annu Thaliath
Resmimol M G
Bincy M Ismail
Tincy Mathew
Sherly PV

Sijo Mathew

Lillykutty Babu

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

https://youtu.be/CKse58htaMk?list=TLPQM|EwNjlwMjODILOSG6k0rQ

M Sc, B Ed

M. A, B Ed

M. A, B Ed

M Sc Lib. Sc

M. A, B Ed

B Com, Hindi Sahithyacharya
M. A, B Ed

M Com, B Ed

M. A, B Ed

M Sc, B Ed

MCA

MCA

B Sc, B Ed

Dip in Computer Science Engineering

Diploma in Nursing



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Deepa Cessil Jacob
Rema G

Ansamma Jacob
Sheeba A

Jasmin Sayed

Soni Merly P Simon
Sonika Mathew
Suja Reji

Asha B Nair

Gilu P Vijayan
Sindhu Vijayarajan
Mini Chacko
Sethulakshmi V A
Suni S

Fifi Kishore
Surumy Resheed
Susmitha S Nath
Josmi Joseph

Tintu Jose

PGT

PGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

MA, M Ed

MSc, B Ed

P.D.C, MTTC

PDC, MTTC

B A, Diploma in Finance
PDC

LLB

B Pharm

M Sc, B Ed

M Sc, B Ed
Sahithyacharya

BA, Hindi Bhooshan

B Sc, B Ed

BA, P G Diploma in IMTTC
B Tech, MBA

B Tech

MA, B Ed

MA, B Ed

NTTC



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Raji Jayadev

Kala Aneesh

Priyamol Thankappan
Stesso Somy

Mephy Chacko

Molly George
Mareena George
Sona Elizebath Antony
Mathews Abraham
Archana Abraham
Bindu Mathew
Shalumol V S

Dominic Joseph
Fathima Shah
Elizabeth Jaya C Abraham
Fadiya M H

Sreejith K Babu

Rittu Merin Raju

Semees C M

NTT

PGT

PRT

PET

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

MSW, MTTC
MA, B Ed
BA,BEd
M.P.ES

MCA

M A Psychology
B Sc, B Ed
Msc, BEd

MBA Finance
MBA

D. Ed and NCDC DIME
M Sc

B.Ed

MBA, B.Ed
B.Ed.

Msc, BEd

B.Sc

MA, B Ed

MA, B Ed



54

55

Sindhu KK

ATHIRAKR

NTT

TGT

NTTC

Msc, BEd



