

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE KANJIRAPPALLY HERITAGE SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930484
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75456
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	26TH MILE PALAMPRA PO KANJIRAPPALY KOTTAYAM KERALA, KOTTAYAM , KERALA - 686518
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	VINEETHA G NAIR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	75456@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9947108363

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/Affiliation-Letter-2-1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/TRUST-DEED-1.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/NOC-1.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/Recognition-Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/Fitness-Certificate-2025-26.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/SELF-CERTIFICATION-PROFORMA-1.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/Water-Sanitation-Certificates-2025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/School-Fees-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/Annual-Report-2024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/SMC-2025-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/PTA_Alfeen_2024-25.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.alfeenpublicschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/ACADEMIC-RESULT-OF-LAST-THREE-YEARS.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	VINEETHA G NAIR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42
	PGT	12
	TGT	11
	PRT	12

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Sunitha M S
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Molly George

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	37	37	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	16	16	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	24501
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/CKse58htaMk?list=TLPMQjEwNjlwMjODlL0SG6k0rQ
---	---	---

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Vineetha G Nair	PRINCIPAL	M Sc, B Ed
2	Arifa Huck N F	PGT	M. A, B Ed
3	Shiji Suprakash	TGT	M. A, B Ed
4	Jini Jacob	TGT	M Sc Lib. Sc
5	Bini Vidyadharan	PGT	M. A, B Ed
6	Shyma A S	PRT	B Com, Hindi Sahithyacharya
7	Sunitha M S	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M. A, B Ed
8	Nishamol K A	PGT	M Com, B Ed
9	Annu Thaliath	PGT	M. A, B Ed
10	Resmimol M G	PGT	M Sc, B Ed
11	Bincy M Ismail	PGT	MCA
12	Tincy Mathew	TGT	MCA
13	Sherly P V	TGT	B Sc, B Ed
14	Sijo Mathew	OTHER	Dip in Computer Science Engineering
15	Lillykutty Babu	OTHER	Diploma in Nursing

16	Deepa Cessil Jacob	PGT	MA, M Ed
17	Rema G	PGT	MSc, B Ed
18	Ansamma Jacob	NTT	P.D.C, MTTC
19	Sheeba A	NTT	PDC, MTTC
20	Jasmin Sayed	TGT	B A, Diploma in Finance
21	Soni Merly P Simon	OTHER	PDC
22	Sonika Mathew	OTHER	LLB
23	Suja Reji	OTHER	B Pharm
24	Asha B Nair	TGT	M Sc, B Ed
25	Gilu P Vijayan	PGT	M Sc, B Ed
26	Sindhu Vijayarajan	TGT	Sahithyacharya
27	Mini Chacko	PRT	BA, Hindi Bhooshan
28	Sethulakshmi V A	PRT	B Sc, B Ed
29	Suni S	NTT	BA, P G Diploma in IMTTC
30	Fifi Kishore	PRT	B Tech, MBA
31	Surumy Resheed	TGT	B Tech
32	Susmitha S Nath	TGT	MA, B Ed
33	Josmi Joseph	TGT	MA, B Ed
34	Tintu Jose	NTT	NTTC

35	Raji Jayadev	NTT	MSW, MTTC
36	Kala Aneesh	PGT	MA, B Ed
37	Priyamol Thankappan	PRT	B A , B Ed
38	Stesso Somy	PET	M.P.E.S
39	Mephy Chacko	OTHER	MCA
40	Molly George	WELLNEES TEACHER	M A Psychology
41	Mareena George	PRT	B Sc, B Ed
42	Sona Elizebath Antony	TGT	Msc, BEd
43	Mathews Abraham	OTHER	MBA Finance
44	Archana Abraham	PGT	MBA
45	Bindu Mathew	NTT	D. Ed and NCDC DIME
46	Shalumol V S	TGT	M Sc
47	Dominic Joseph	TGT	B.Ed
48	Fathima Shah	PRT	MBA, B.Ed
49	Elizabeth Jaya C Abraham	PRT	B.Ed.
50	Fadiya M H	PGT	Msc, BEd
51	Sreejith K Babu	TGT	B.Sc
52	Rittu Merin Raju	PRT	MA, B Ed
53	Semees C M	PRT	MA, B Ed

54	Sindhu K K	NTT	NTTC
55	ATHIRA K R	TGT	Msc, BEd